
<~ 
1 

APPROPRIATION ORDINil.NCE 
Nul1BER 2, 1963 

An Ordinance specially appropriating from the General Funds and 
Special F"cmds not othervlise appropriated of the City of Bloomington, 
Honroe County, Indiana, and reduction of ftmds heretofore appropriated 
for the use of Departments of said City, to meet the extraordinary 
emergencies found to exist in the various Departments. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THI~ CorillON COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF BLOOHINGTON, HONROE COUNTY, INDIANA: 

SECTIOl'J 1. That therebe, and hereby is, appropriated 
from the General Funds of said Ci. ty, not othe rvJise appropriated, to 
meet the extraordinary emergencies found to exist for the expenditures 
of more money for the current year 1963, than 1IlaS set ou t in detail 
in the budget as finally adopted, and appropriations as finally made, 
the fo1101;Jing SDJ!lS to the Funds and Departments of the City of 
Bloomington, Indiana: 

City Court 
#72 Equipment 
City Engineer 
#21 Commlmication-Transportation 
#36 Office Supplies 
City Administration 
#250 Installation and repairs 

to traffic signals 
#37 General Supplies 
Fire Department 
#25 Building Repairs 
#26 Radio--ne1;'! base station 
#36 Office Supplies 
#37 General Supplies 
#55 Subscription and mles 

'rotal General Funds 

i3.17·50 

100.00 
150.00 

8000.00 
200.00 

225.00/. 
300 .00~t;~ 
200.00~ 
500.00' 

4.00 

317.50 

250.00 

8500.00 

1229.00 

$10296.50 

SECTION 2. That therebe, and hereby i.s, appropriated from 
the Special Funds of the respective Departments of said City, not 
other-t,rlse appropriated the follo1tJing sums to the Flmds and Departments 
of the City of Bl oO:t'1ing ton , Indiana: 

Rosehil1 Cemetery. 
#37 Genera:1 Supplies .mt1-25.00 I 425.00 
Parks and Recreation Department 
#64 Gross Income Tax - 19.25 19.75 
Parldng Heter/Clerlc-Treasurer 
#25 Equipment Repairs 21.55 21.55 

Total Special Funds $Lr66.30 

SECTION 3. That therebe, and hereby is, reduced from the 
General PImd of said City for the reason that the amount previously 
appropriated is in excess of actual needs at this tine, and this 
amount may be returned to the unappropriated f1.mds of the General 
l i'und from "~,rio th it lilas appropri a ted as fol101"S: / 

Ci ty Engtneer / 
#72 Equipment i250.00 250.00 
Fire Department 
#21 Communication-Tra.Ylsportatton 4.00 ~,.;" 1; •• 00 

Total Transfers General Fund / $254.00 

Total Reduction in General Flmds $10042.50 

SECTION LI-. That therebe, and hereby is, reduced from the 
Spec~Lal Funds of satd CIty for the reason that the amount previously 
appropriated is in exce'Ss of actual needs at tIlts time and this 
amo1l..Ylt may be returned to the unappropriated funds of the Special 



,Z';~J 

(:'\1 

(~'-.", 

Funds from "rhich it vlaS appropriated as foU.o1-Ts: 

Parks and Recreation Department 
#11 Salaries .-
Parking 1-leter/Clerk-Treasurer 
=!f72 Equipment 

Total Transfers Special Funds 

Total Reduction in Special Funds 

jP19.72 

21. 55 

" /19.75 

21.55 

$41.30 

$425.00 

SECTION 5. 
effect from and after 
approval by the Mayor 
of Tax COI~aissioners. 

This Ordina.nce shall be in full force and 
its passage by the Common Council and its 
subject to the approval of the State Board 

Passed and adopted by the Conl''lon Council of the City of 
Bloomington, Indiam, this 21 day of Hay ,1963. 

S/Hary AJice Du.nlan 
Pr~esidlngO:f:ficer 

ATTEST: 

SIT. D. Ellis 
Clerk-Treasurer ---------------

Presented 
Indiana, this ~ 
o I clock --1:.11. 

by me to the j'!ayor of the City of Bloomington, 
day of Nay ,1963, at the ho1ll' of -2.... 

SIT. D. Ellis 
T. D. Ellis, CTerli'=-Treasurer 

Approved and signed by me this 
1963, at the hour of -2.... o'clock --1:.H. 

21 day of }JIay, 

S/~1ary Alice DUll-Ian_. 
fJlary Alice Dunlap, Hayor 

~"'--


